Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60	····	"		<del></del>							
Registered Trade Name(s)  Kent-Meridian Disposal Company  CHECK SHEET  All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.  Page Current Number Revision Title Page 2 Check Sheet 29 Item Index 0 Subject Index I	Tariff No.	27				_	29th	Revised	Page No	1	
CHECK SHEET  All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.    Page								anies G-60	)		
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.    Page	Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Men	ulan Dispos	ai Compar	ıy				
Subject Index   O   Taxes   4   31   20		tariff and/or an the same as, or indicates an or Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index	y supplem r are befor iginal page Current Revision 2 29 O	ents to the re, the issu	listed below tariff listed e date of the Page Number 26 27 28	v in consection this page is page. "Corrent Revision 1 O 21	je have iss	sue dates the evision colu	nat are mn Current		
Taxes         4           6         O           32         2           8         O           9         O           10         O           11         O           12         O           13         O           14         1           40         9           14         1           40         9           17         1           18         O           20         O           21         24           22         4           23         1           24         4           23         1           24         4           25         25    Supplements in Effect  Appendix A  Current  Revision  0								ļ <del></del>			
6 O 32 2 3 3 2 2 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9											ļ
To   O   Sign				1				<del>                                     </del>			
Supplements in Effect   Supplements in Effect   Appendix A   Supplements in Effect   Appendix A   Supplements in Effect   Current Revision   O   Current Revis		7									
10		8									
11											
12											
13											
14											l
15											ŀ
16				-				<del>  </del>			
17								<del>                                     </del>			
18				1							ĺ
19				İ							İ
21   24				1							
22		20	0	1							
23 1 24 4 25 25  Supplements in Effect Revision Appendix A  Current Revision 0											
24 4 25 25  Supplements in Effect Revision Appendix A  O  Current Revision 0											
Current Supplements in Effect Appendix A  O	i								·		
Supplements in Effect Revision Appendix A 0				1					.,		
Supplements in Effect Revision Appendix A 0		25	25	J							
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst							<u>t</u>		Revision		
	Issued By:	Connor Vande	r Zalm, Se	enior Marke	et Analyst					<del></del>	
Lacua Data: Juna 40, 2042	laava D. (	. I					r- <i>tt</i> -	otivo Data:	August 2, 2041	2	
Issue Date: June 18, 2013 Effective Date: August 2, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	issue Date	: June 18, 2013			(For Offic	ial Uso On	Life (√)	clive Date:	August 2, 2013	)	
(FOF Official OSE Offis)					(1 Of Office	iai USE UII	'y/				
Docket No. TG By:	Docket No.	TG			Date:	<del></del>		By:			!

Tariff No.	27		,		24rd	Revised Page No.	21				
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this item apply:											
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A											
Number of	Frequency	<del>  </del>		٧a	rdwaste	Optional	T				
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		ervice	Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Rate	Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.89	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$13.81	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.64					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$23.56	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.74	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$45.09	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$55.18	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.50	-				
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$69.35	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 3.00					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.81	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.25					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.21	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$29.56	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.70	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only	EOWR	Ψ0.70	\$7.58	Ť			<u> </u>				
Yardwaste Only			47.00	\$	7.29	\$ 1.50					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of &lt;\$0.68&gt;(A) applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014  Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst											
Issue Date:	June 18, 2013	3			Eff	ective Date: August 2, 2	013				
	•		(For Official Use	or.	ly)						
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Bv <sup>.</sup>						

Tariff No.	27										25th _	_	Revised F	age	No.		25
Company Name/P Registered Trade N			Fiorito Enterpris Kent-Meridian D			Companies	G-	60									
		Item 105	5 Multi-fami	<u>ly Service - F</u>	Rate	s per Cor	ntair	ner									
Service Area: <b>UN</b>	INCORPORA	ATED KING	COUNTY														
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	L.	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard	3 Yard		4 Yard	(	Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Accts				•		040.00		***		005.00	0500		<b>604.00</b>		6400.70	ĺ	T145 10
First Pick-up	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$6.57	\$9.86	-	\$18.88	<u> </u>	\$27.28	-	\$35.26	\$52.9	_	\$64.83		\$109.78 \$109.78		\$145.19 \$145.19
Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups		\$3.95	\$6.57	\$9.86	<del>  _</del>	\$18.88	$\vdash$	\$27.28	<b>-</b>	\$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.9 \$56.1		\$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.76		\$157.76
Monthly Rent	\$ 8.00 \$ 0.40	\$ 8.45 \$1.25	\$ 9.69 \$ 1.50	\$ 11.95 \$1.50	\$	19.47 \$8.00		\$30.01 \$9.00		\$10.00	\$13.0		\$14.50		\$22.00		\$25.00
Temporary Accour	<u> </u>					40.00	-	40.00	\$	40.00	\$ 40.0	0 \$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
nitial Delivery Pickup Rate		<del>                                     </del>			\$	40.00 17.42	_		\$	32.89		7 \$	61.69		87.73	\$	115.88
Rent Per Day					\$	1.00	\$		\$	1.00		_	1.35	\$	1.35	\$	1.35
Rent Per Month					\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$	11.95			13.70	\$	16.25	\$	18.85
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	program are sh The charge inc yardwaste prog Recycling debit Customers will particular trip. I fails to set rece	nown on page30 duded in this rate gram are shown t/ <credit> (if app be charged for s No credit will be eptacles out for c an occasional e</credit>	e for yardwaste is on page licable) is: \$0.00 service requeste given for partiall ollection. xtra can, unit, to	s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Descr (A) per yard. d even if fewer to y filled cans. No ter, mini-can, or	iption units	n/rules relat are picked dits will be g	ed to up o iven	on a n if customer						1			
	T			receptacle	Ì			Type of r		toolo	1	er rece er pickt	eptacle	l			
	32-gallon can o	receptacle	n/a	oickup	-		an.	gallon toter	ecep	lacie		/a	<u></u>	1			
	Mini-can	or unit	n/a		┨			gallori totor			.'			t			
	Micro-mini-can		n/a		1		-				· · · -			1			
	60-gallon toter		n/a		1						_						
Note 6:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can area in which th than normal sc	/unit. Service w he customer res heduled pickup	re than one pick ill be rendered o ides. Note: If cu day, rates for sp	n the normal scl ustomer requires	hedu s ser	iled pickup o vice to be p	day f	for the									
Accessorial charge	es assessed (lid	s, unlocking, uni	atching, etc.)														
	Gate charge \$	1.40															
							Re	ecycling :	serv	ice rates	on this p	age e	xpire on:	July	y 31, 201	4	
Issued By:	Connor Van	ider Zalm, Se	nior Market A	Analyst													
Issue Date:	June 18, 20	13		(For Official	110	a Only)						Effec	tive Date:	Aug	gust 2, 20	<u> 213</u>	
Docket No. TC		-	late:	i or Omelar		orny)											

		-		***				
Tariff No.	27			_	21st	Revised P	age No.	28
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpr Kent-Meridian			anies G-60			
<u></u>								
		em 106 Contai						
	Con	npacted Material	stated per co			HIVIIL T		]
		rates	stated per co	ritairier, per p	ionap			
Service Ar	rea: UNINCORPORATE	ED KING COUN	TY					
			***					
NOTE: IF	ne rates on this page ap	ply to compactor	rs with compa	ction ratios of	up to 3.5 to 1	•		
				Size or T	ype of Contai	iner		
Permaner	nt Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)							
First Pick		\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
	ditional Pickup	\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
Special I		\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
Initial De	ry Service							
Pickup F		1		<u></u>				
	r Calendar Day					·		
Rent Per	r Month		· [					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is The charge included in Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>f rent is shown, to s not shown, it is n this rate for red</th><th>the rate for the to be include</th><th>e first pickup a d in the rate f</th><th>and each addi</th><th></th><th>must</th><th></th></cred<>	f rent is shown, to s not shown, it is n this rate for red	the rate for the to be include	e first pickup a d in the rate f	and each addi		must	
Accessori	al charges assessed (lic Gate charge \$1.40	ls, unlocking, un	ılatching, etc.)					
				service rates	s on this pag	e expire on:	July 31, 2014	4
Issued By	: Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market A	Analyst					
Jeeus Dati	o: lune 19, 2012				⊏f	fective Date:	August 2 20	13
issue Date	e: June 18, 2013		(For Officia	l Use Only)	EI	icolive Date.	rugusi Z, ZU	10
			(, o, omola	. 555 51119)				
Docket No	o. TG	D	oate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					21st		Revised i	⊃ag <sub>ʻ</sub>	e No.		29
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprise Kent-Meridian D				ompanies C	S-60			······································		
		106 Container S cted Material (Custome Rates s	er-ov		er) -	MULTI-FAM			s			
	UNINCORPORATEI		actic	on ratios betw	veen	3.5 to 1 and	5 to	1				
NOTE. THE IA	tes on this page apply to t	compactors with comp	aciic		VCCII					-		
Permanent	Sarvica	1 Yard	2 Y:	ord.	3 Y	Size or Type	4 Y		5 Ya	ard	6 Ya	rd
	t (if applicable)	I faid	2 17	aru	3 1	aru	4 1 6	aru	3 16	alu .	0 ra	iu
First Pickup	(II applicable)	\$127.53		\$200.15	$\vdash$	\$255.45		\$310.77	<del> </del>	\$366.08		\$421.38
Each Additio	nal Pickup	\$127.53	\$	200.15	\$	255.45	\$	310.77	\$	366.08	\$	421.38
Special Pi		\$127.53	\$	200.15	\$	255.45	\$	310.77	\$	366.08	\$	421.38
Temporary			Ψ Mari						<b>.</b>			F. 58351
Initial Deliver									04/01L_00(III	ingshippini <u>re</u>	<u> </u>	N. P. Carlott
Pickup Rate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Rent Per Ca	endar Day											
Rent Per Mo	nth		L			·	<u> </u>					
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is not the charge included Recycling debit/ <creen.< td=""><td>ot shown, it is to be ind</td><td>cycl</td><td>ed in the rate</td><td>for t</td><td>he first picku</td><td></td><td>each addi</td><td>tion</td><td>al pickup ı</td><td>must</td><td>i</td></creen.<>	ot shown, it is to be ind	cycl	ed in the rate	for t	he first picku		each addi	tion	al pickup ı	must	i
Accessorial ch	arges assessed (lids, unlo	ocking, unlatching, etc	.)									
		•	-		es o	on this pag	ge e	expire on:	Jul	y 31, 2014	1	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalr	n, Senior Market A	∖na	lyst								
Issue Date:	June 18, 2013	(F	or	Official Use	e O		ffec	ctive Date:	Au	gust 2, 20	13	<del></del>
		(1	٠, ١	JiiiJiai Odi								
Docket No. TO	)	Date:				By:						

Tariff No.	27				20th	Revised F	Page No.	30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises Kent-Meridian Dis		Companies G-60	)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Itom 107	Dran Pay San	ioo To Diono	aal Sita and D	oturn		
		Non-Compacted Mat		ice To Dispo wned container) -				
		non compacted man		per drop box, per p		0010111110		
		D 1/10/2 00/10/7/						Ì
Service Area	E UNINCORPORATE	D KING COUNTY						
				Size	e or Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanei	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$47.00
First Picku	ıp	\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45	\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45	\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90
Special	Pickups	\$146.75	\$157.90	\$169.05	\$185.45	\$196.60	\$207.75	\$218.90
Temporai	ry Service				1.37			
Initial Deliv	very	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Pickup Ra	te	\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45	\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90
	Calendar Day	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 4: Note 5:	(1) Service is defined as requires more frequent: (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be charges will be prorated: (3) If rent is shown, the if rent is not shown, it is The charge included in the Recycling debit/ <credit></credit>	service, or unless putres ned by a customer for a arged, but no charges v when a drop box is retarate for the first pickup a to be included in the rath	scibles are involved full month and no vill be assessed for ained for only a pound each additionate for the first pickurvices is \$ 2.23 p	ed.  pickups are order or pickups. Monthl ortion of a month. al pickup must be t up.	ed, the y rental			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, tar Gate charge \$1.40	ping, unlocking, unlatch	- ,				July 24, 2044	
Issued By	: Connor Vander Zal	m, Senior Market A	-	ling service ra	ites on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2014	
·			-					_
Issue Dat	e: June 18, 2013		· / <u>-</u> -:	<del> </del>	,	Effective Date:	August 2, 201	3
			(For Of	ficial Use Only	)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	<del></del>		•	

Tariff No.	27		·	_	20th	Revised P	age No.	31		
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Dispo		ompanies G-60						
		Compacted Material	(Customer-owne	ce To Dispos d container) - MUL er drop box, per pic	TI-FAMILY CUST					
Service Area	UNINCORPORATE	ED KING COUNTY								
				Size	or Type of Contain	ner				
Permaner		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
First Picku		\$223.20	\$262.22	\$301.24	\$340.26	\$379.29	\$418.31	\$457.33		
	ional Pickup	\$223.20	\$262.22	\$301.24	\$340.26	\$379.29	\$418.31	\$457.33		
Temporar										
Pickup Rat	e	\$ \$	\$	\$	[9	5	B	\$		
Note 4: Note 5:	Recycling debit/ <credit></credit>	require more frequent se (if applicable) is: \$0.01 ( tem include \$ 7.80 per ya	A) per yard.		lved.					
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, ur Gate charge \$1.40	nlocking, unlatching, etc.)								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013										
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zal	m, Senior Market An	alyst				<u> </u>			
Issue Date	e: June 18, 2013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			E	ffective Date:	August 2, 201	3		
			(For Offi	cial Use Only)						
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		By:	<del></del>					